## RESOLUTION 262

税 、信

節加精 WHEREAS, JOHN HOOPER, through many actions as a citizen of Nassau County and as General Manager of ITT Rayonier, Inc., has given great service to the citizens of Nassau County, and

WHEREAS, most recently he has assisted the County in providing services of various departments under his charge at the ITT Rayonier mill in the providing of lifeguard chairs for the beaches of Nassau County, and

WHEREAS, the County Commission of Nassau County on behalf of its citizens wishes to express their heatfelt appreciation for this action.

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the County Commission of Nassau County, that this Resolution be past and forwarded to JOHN HOOPER, as an indication of this great appreciation and that it further be expressed upon the minutes of the Commission so that this appreciation may be duly recorded.

RESOLVED this 22 day of June, 1976.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA

ATTEST: Ex-officio Clerk

